
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

In re: 

INVITAE CORPORATION, et al., 

Debtors. 1 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-11362 (MBK) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Esmeralda Aguayo, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 

On March 18, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A: 

• Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs for Invitae
Corporation (Case No. 24-11362) [Docket No. 202]

• Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs for ArcherDX
Clinical Services, Inc. (Case No. 24-11363) [Docket No. 203]

• Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs for ArcherDX,
LLC (Case No. 24-11364) [Docket No. 204]

• Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs for Genetic
Solutions LLC (Case No. 24-11365) [Docket No. 205]

• Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs for Genosity,
LLC (Case No. 24-11361) [Docket No. 206]

(Continued on Next Page) 

1 The last four digits of Debtor Invitae Corporation’s tax identification number are 1898.  A complete list of the 
Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and each such Debtor’s tax identification number may be obtained on the website 
of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at www.kccllc.net/invitae.  The Debtors’ service address in these chapter 11 
cases is 1400 16th Street, San Francisco, California 94103. 
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• Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs for Ommdom
Inc. (Case No. 24-11366) [Docket No. 207]

Dated: March 27, 2024 
/s/ Esmeralda Aguayo 
Esmeralda Aguayo 
KCC 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
State Attorney General Alabama Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumerinterest@Alabamaag.gov
State Attorney General Alaska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@alaska.gov
State Attorney General American Samoa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag@la.as.gov

Counsel to Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society, FSB ArentFox Schiff LLP

Jeffrey R. Gleit, Esq., Brett D. 
Goodman, Esq., Nicholas A. 
Marten, Esq.

Jeffrey.Gleit@afslaw.com;
Brett.Goodman@afslaw.com;
Nicholas.Marten@afslaw.com

Counsel to Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society, FSB ArentFox Schiff LLP Matthew R. Bentley, Esq. Matthew.Bentley@afslaw.com
State Attorney General Arizona Attorney General - CSS Attn Bankruptcy Department BCEIntake@azag.gov
State Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department OAG@ArkansasAG.gov
Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors Chimtech Holding Ltd. Attn: Naush Malik nmalik@lunate.com
State Attorney General Colorado Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@coag.gov
State Attorney General Connecticut Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ct.gov
State Attorney General Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us

State Attorney General
District of Columbia Attorney 
General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@dc.gov

Counsel to ASB De Haro Place, LLC 
and 1400 16th Street LLC DLA PIPER LLP (US) Aaron S. Applebaum aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com
Counsel to ASB De Haro Place, LLC 
and 1400 16th Street LLC DLA PIPER LLP (US) Eric D. Goldberg eric.goldberg@us.dlapiper.com
Counsel to Braidwell LP DLA PIPER LLP (US) Rachel Ehrlich Albanese rachel.albanese@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to Braidwell LP DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Robert Klyman, Riley M. 
Sissung

robert.klyman@us.dlapiper.com;
riley.sissung@us.dlapiper.com

State Attorney General Florida Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
citizenservices@myfloridalegal.com;
oag.civil.eserve@myfloridalegal.com

Counsel to MassMutual Asset 
Finance LLC

Gellert Scali Busenkell & Brown, 
LLC Holly Smith Miller hsmith@gsbblaw.com

State Attorney General Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov

Counsel to Tecan Genomics, Inc. Goodwin Procter LLP

Meredith L. Mitnick, Esq., John 
P. Padro, Esq., Scott T. 
Weingaertner, Esq., Howard S. 
Steel, Esq

mmitnick@goodwinlaw.com;
jpadro@goodwinlaw.com;
sweingaertner@goodwinlaw.com;
hsteel@goodwinlaw.com

State Attorney General Guam Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department civillitigation@oagguam.org
State Attorney General Hawaii Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hawaiiag@hawaii.gov
State Attorney General Idaho Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@ag.idaho.gov
State Attorney General Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy_notices@ilag.gov
State Attorney General Indiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@atg.in.gov
State Attorney General Iowa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov
State Attorney General Kentucky Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ag.ky.gov
Counsel to Amacon Westpark 
Investment Corporation

Law Offices of Kenneth L. Baum 
LLC kbaum@kenbaumdebtsolutions.com

State Attorney General Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Executive@ag.louisiana.gov;
ConstituentServices@ag.louisiana.gov

State Attorney General Maine Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@maine.gov
State Attorney General Maryland Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@oag.state.md.us
Counsel to EPAM Systems, Inc McGuireWoods LLP Connor W. Symons csymons@mcguirewoods.com

Counsel to EPAM Systems, Inc McGuireWoods LLP
Kristin C. Wigness, Dion W. 
Hayes

kwigness@mcguirewoods.com;
dhayes@mcguirewoods.com

State Attorney General Michigan Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department miag@michigan.gov
State Attorney General Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.replies@ag.state.mn.us
State Attorney General Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov
State Attorney General Montana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department contactocp@mt.gov
Counsel to the 2028 Convertible 
Noteholders Morrison & Foerster LLP c/o James Newton jnewton@mofo.com

State Attorney General Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
NEDOJ@nebraska.gov;
Ago.info.help@nebraska.gov

State Attorney General Nevada Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department AgInfo@ag.nv.gov
State Attorney General New Hampshire Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorneygeneral@doj.nh.gov

State Attorney General New Jersey Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Heather.Anderson@law.njoag.gov;
NJAG.ElectronicService.CivilMatters@law.njoag.gov

State Attorney General New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Louis.Testa@ag.ny.gov;
letitia.james@ag.ny.gov

State Attorney General North Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ncago@ncdoj.gov
State Attorney General North Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ndag@nd.gov
U.S. Trustee for the District of New 
Jersey 

Office of the United States Trustee 
for the District of New Jersey Jeffrey Sponder jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov

In re Invitae Corporation, et al.,
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
U.S. Trustee for the District of New 
Jersey 

Office of the United States Trustee 
for the District of New Jersey Lauren Bielskie lauren.bielskie@usdoj.gov

State Attorney General Ohio Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Kristin.Radwanick@OhioAGO.gov
State Attorney General Oklahoma Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ConsumerProtection@oag.ok.gov

State Attorney General Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us;
Lisa.Udland@doj.state.or.us

State Attorney General Pennsylvania Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@attorneygeneral.gov

Proposed Co-Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Porzio Bromberg & Newman, P.C.

Warren J. Martin, Jr., Esq., 
John S. Mairo, Esq., 
Christopher P. Mazza, Esq.

wjmartin@pbnlaw.com;
jsmairo@pbnlaw.com;
cpmazza@pbnlaw.com

State Attorney General Puerto Rico Attorney General fernando.figueroa@justicia.pr.gov
State Attorney General Rhode Island Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag@riag.ri.gov
Co-Counsel to U.S. Bank Trust 
Company, National Association as 
Trustee and Collateral Agent for the 
4.5% Series A and Series B 
Convertible Senior Secured Notes 
due 2028 Riker Danzig LLP

Joseph L. Schwartz, Esq., Tara 
J. Schellhorn, Esq., Daniel A. 
Bloom, Esq., Brian Laine, Esq

jschwartz@riker.com;
tschellhorn@riker.com;
dbloom@riker.com;
blaine@riker.com

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission NY Regional Office

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission PA Regional Office philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury

SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV;
secbankruptcy@sec.gov

Co-Counsel to U.S. Bank Trust 
Company, National Association as 
Trustee and Collateral Agent for the 
4.5% Series A and Series B 
Convertible Senior Secured Notes 
due 2028 Shipman & Goodwin LLP Kathleen M. LaManna, Esq. klamanna@goodwin.com
State Attorney General South Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@scag.gov 
State Attorney General South Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department atghelp@state.sd.us

Counsel to the Required Holders and 
Deerfield Partners, L.P Sullivan & Cromwell

c/o Ari Blaut, Ben Beller, James 
L. Bromley, David M. Rosenthal

blauta@sullcrom.com;
bellerb@sullcrom.com;
bromleyj@sullcrom.com;
rosenthald@sullcrom.com

State Attorney General Tennessee Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department agattorneys@ag.tn.gov

State Attorney General Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov;
communications@oag.texas.gov

Counsel to Thermo Fisher Scientific 
Entities Turner Law Firm, LLC Andrew R. Turner, Esq. courts@turnerlaw.net
State Attorney General Utah Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@agutah.gov
State Attorney General Vermont Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago.info@vermont.gov
Counsel to MassMutual Asset 
Finance LLC Verrill Dana LLP

Thomas O. Bean, Nathaniel R. 
Hull

tbean@verrill-law.com;
nhull@verrill-law.com

State Attorney General Virgin Islands Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@usvidoj.com
State Attorney General Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department mailoag@oag.state.va.us
State Attorney General West Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumer@wvago.gov
Counsel to the 2028 Convertible 
Noteholders White & Case

c/o Harrison Denman & Chris 
Shore

hdenman@whitecase.com;
cshore@whitecase.com

Counsel to the 2028 Convertible 
Noteholders White & Case c/o Tom Lauria tlauria@whitecase.com

Proposed Co-Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors White & Case LLP

J. Christopher Shore, Esq., 
Harrison Denman, Esq., 
Andrew Zatz, Esq., Samuel P. 
Hershey, Esq., Ashley Chase, 
Esq., Brett Bakemeyer, Esq.

cshore@whitecase.com;
harrison.denman@whitecase.com;
azatz@whitecase.com;
sam.hershey@whitecase.com;
ashley.chase@whitecase.com;
brett.bakemeyer@whitecase.com

Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, 
Federal Savings Bank Attn: Patrick J. Healy phealy@wsfsbank.com

State Attorney General Wisconsin Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department dojbankruptcynoticegroup@doj.state.wi.us

Counsel to the Required Holders and 
Deerfield Partners, L.P Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP

James Lawlor, Joseph F. 
Pacelli, Nicholas A. Servider

JLawlor@WMD-LAW.com;
JPacelli@WMD-LAW.com;
nservider@wmd-law.com

Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors Workday, Inc. Attn: Erin Anderegg Erin.Anderegg@workday.com
Top 30 Creditor and Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Workday, Inc. Carlos Garcia

carlos.garcia@workday.com;
accounts.receivable@workday.com

State Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department judy.mitchell@wyo.gov
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